We also have the Representatives of the Joint Statutory Auditors and the Head - Internal 

Audit attending this AGM. The Secretarial Auditors, citing pre-occupation, have requested for 

exemption from attending the Meeting, which has been granted.  

The Company has received Authorised Representation for 60,88,16,568 (Sixty Crore Eighty-Eight 

Lakh Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Eight) Equity Shares of the Face Value of  

Rs. 10 each, representing 99.99% of its total paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company, from 

Tata Capital Limited, the holding Company. 

The relevant statutory registers and the documents as prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013